EUR Euro 679,358 1.0000 45% 42% 50% 52% 698,842 1.0000 45% 43% 50% 53%
USD US dollar 439,600 0.9050 29% 30% 26% 25% 474,783 0.9376 31% 33% 28% 27%
CNY Chinese yuan 914,337 0.1274 8% 9% 8% 7% 934,522 0.1359 9% 9% 8% 8%
GBP Pound sterling 3,914 1.1507 - - - - 45,936 1.1275 4% 4% 3% 3%
Other Other currencies - - 18% 19% 16% 15% - - 11% 11% 10% 10%
Total in euros  1,448,481 1,524,728 1,601,579 1,371,024 1,294,172  1,485,578 1,564,145 1,642,809 1,406,817 1,328,153

Of which:
   ● Trade receivables

1,013,778 1,067,154 1,120,942 959,577 905,788  1,004,894 1,058,035 1,111,246 951,614 898,403

   ● Other receivables  434,703 457,574 480,637 411,447 388,384  480,679 506,110 531,563 455,203 429,750

Exchange rate sensitivity tests on “Trade and other receivables” and “Trade payables and other operating liabilities by
currency” (see Notes 5.1.7 and 5.2.8.3) show a low sensitivity of these items to changes in exchange rates.

6.3.1.3 Exchange rate sensitivity tests on “Trade payables and other liabilities”

Sensitivity tests on changes in foreign exchange rates of “Trade payables and other liabilities” give the following
results:
In thousands of currency
units

Sensitivity tests on liabilities at
 December 31, 2023

Sensitivity tests on liabilities at
 December 31, 2022 restated

Base
Increase – all

currencies
Decrease – all

currencies Base
Increase – all

currencies
Decrease – all

currencies

+10%  +20%  -10%  -20%  +10%  +20%  -10%  -20%

Local
currency

Conver-
sion rate  % % % % Local

currency
Conversio

n rate  % % % %

EUR Euro 1,691,854 1.0000 54% 52% 59% 62% 1,627,569 1.0000 54% 53% 60% 63%
USD US dollar 790,079 0.9050 25% 26% 22% 21% 748,382 0.9376 26% 27% 23% 22%
GBP Pound sterling 80,920 1.1507 3% 3% 3% 3% 64,731 1.1275 3% 3% 2% 2%
CNY Chinese yuan 1,040,031 0.1274 5% 5% 4% 4% 1,079,500 0.1359 5% 6% 5% 5%
BRL Brazilian real 451,270 0.1865 3% 3% 3% 2% 304,652 0.1774 2% 2% 2% 2%

Other Other currencies   10% 11% 9% 8%   9% 9% 8% 7%

Total in euros  3,008,977 3,140,478 3,272,171 2,877,092 2,745,399  2,832,129 2,952,539 3,072,990 2,711,635 2,591,184

Of which:
  ● Trade payables  1,698,781 1,773,023 1,847,373 1,624,323 1,549,973  1,678,332 1,749,689 1,821,069 1,606,928 1,535,548
  ● Other operating liabilities  1,310,196 1,367,455 1,424,798 1,252,769 1,195,426  1,153,797 1,202,850 1,251,921 1,104,707 1,055,635

Exchange rate sensitivity tests on “Trade payables and other liabilities” and “Trade and other receivables” (see Notes
5.1.7 and 5.2.8.3) show an immaterial net sensitivity to exchange rate fluctuations at December 31, 2023.

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AT DECEMBER 31, 2023 – COMPAGNIE PLASTIC OMNIUM

Page 74 of 88

6.3.2. Bank counterparty risk

The Group invests its cash surplus with leading banks and/or in highly-rated securities.

6.4. Liquidity risk

The Group must at all times have sufficient financial resources to finance the current business and the investments
required to support its development, but also to withstand any exceptional events.

This goal is mainly achieved by using medium-term lines of credit with banking institutions but also by short-term bank
resources.

The cash position of the Group is monitored daily for each business division and at central level, and a weekly summary